
 

Partner Type 
(FHWA, State, 
LPA, FLMA)

Agency Name Job Title Email Phone Address

LPA ACEA Chris Champion ACEA President/ Henry Co. Eng. cchampion@henrycountyal.net (334) 585-2735   1023 County Rd. 53, Abbeville, AL

State ALDOT Clay McBrien State Office Engineer mcbrienc@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6450 1409 Coliseum Blvd., Montgomery, AL 36110
FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 571-434-1543 21401 Ridgetop Circle, Sterling, Va. 20166

FHWA FHWA DO David Harris Planning Team Leader david.harris@dot.gov 334-274-6345
500 Eastern Boulevard, Suite 200, Montgomery, AL 
36117

FHWA FHWA DO Clint Andrews Planning Team member clint.andrews@dot.gov 334-274-6346
501 Eastern Boulevard, Suite 200, Montgomery, AL 
36117

State ALDOT D. E. (Ed) Phillips
State County Transportation 
Engineer phillipse@dot.state.al.us 334-242-6203 1409 Coliseum Blvd., Montgomery, AL 36110

FLMA NPS Kent Cochran Southeast FLHP Coordinator Kent_Cochran@nps.gov 404-507-5725
1924 Building, 100 Alabama Street SW, Atlanta, GA 
30303

FLMA FWS Jo Ann Clark
Regional Coordinator, Refuge 
Roads Program JoAnn_Clark@fws.gov 404-679-4114 1875 Century Blvd, Atlanta, GA 30345

FLMA FWS
Nathan Caldwell

US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Transit and Trails Coordinator

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov
703-358-2205

4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Room 634, Arlington, VA 22203

FLMA USFS
Rosana Barkawi

Transportation System 
Development and FHWA Liaison 
Program Manager

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us
703-605-4509

1601 N. Kent St. 5th Floor RPC, Arlington, VA 22209

FLMA DOD (non-USACE) Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND-SDDCTEA Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 1 Soldier Way, Scott AFB, IL 62225

FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse/ Ryan Hartwig

Natural Resources Program 
Manager/ Recreation Business 
Line Manager

Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil/ 
Ryan.D.Hartwig@usace.army.mil

513-684-3192/ 404-562-
5134

550 Main Street, Room 10524, Cincinnati, OH 
45202/ 60 Forsyth St SW, Atlanta, GA 30303


